#### FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/-49 Patent and Trademark Office 01-09-2002 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK RECORD, 101937426 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# Merger Effective Date **Correction of PTO Error** Month Day Year Reel# Frame # $\mathbf{X}$ 05012001 Change of Name **Corrective Document** Other Reel# Frame # Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Reynolds and Reynolds Employees Federal Credit Union 05012001 ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association Other United States Federal Credit Union ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Receiving Party** Affinia Federal Credit Union Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of United States Federal Credit Union

☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needs complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01/07/2002 LMUELLER 00000129 194215 78031488

 $\square$  Corporation  $\square$  Association

Address (line 1) 800 Germantown Street

☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership

☑ Other United States Federal Credit Union

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Address (line 2) \_\_\_

Address (line 3) Dayton

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0182

45407

If document to be recorded is an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/35, 39		epartment of Commerce at and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address	
Name	Enter for the First Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 4)		·
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415-777-3999	
Name	Anna C. Silva, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Steinhart & Falconer LLP	
Address (line 2	2) 333 Market Street, Suite 3200	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94105-2150	
Address (line 4	1)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment.	0
Trademark Ap Enter either th 78031488 78039938	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Trademark Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  1644617  2062869	
Number of Pr		
Fee Amount  Method of Pa	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00	_
Anna C	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized herein.  Silva  Erson Signing  December  Date Si	H, 2001

#### SAEGIS. **CUSTOM REPORT**

Reference: 74160-1437 (...Fed Credit Union)

Username: MARY KATHRYN LEE

## Selected Databases

TRADEMARKSCAN®: U.S. Federal

#### Citations

1. GROW WITH PEOPLE YOU KNOW

Status: PUBLISHED

Class: 36

Goods/Services: CREDIT UNION SERVICES; ON-LINE BANKING SERVICES

Owner Name: REYNOLDS AND REYNOLDS EMPLOYEES FEDERALCREDIT UNION

U.S. Federal

#### Full Text For Citations

# GROW WITH PEOPLE YOU KNOW ref.1

TRADEMARKSCAN®--U.S. Federal

Serial Number: 78039938

Status: PUBLISHED INTENT TO USE

USPTO Status: (688) NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE - ISSUED

USPTO Status Date: October 30, 2001

Filed: December 19, 2000

Allowance Filed: October 30, 2001

Published: August 7, 2001

Goods/Services: CREDIT UNION SERVICES; ON-LINE BANKING SERVICES

International Class(es)

36 (Insurance and Financial Services)

Applicant:

REYNOLDS AND REYNOLDS EMPLOYEES FEDERALCREDIT UNION 800 GERMANTOWN STREET DAYTON, OHIO 45407

Filing Attorney: SARAH A. CUNNIFF Reference Number: 74160 - 1437

Filing Correspondent: SARAH A. CUNNIFF STEINHART & FALCONER 333 MARKET ST STE 3200 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2133

12/20/2001 6:00 PM

Save To Inbox

Copyright 2001 Thomson & Thomson Viewed: Fri Dec 21 2001, 02:00 GMT

12/20/2001 6:00 PM

OPER	MKL ENT	ERED 10/2	0/2000	MOI	DIFIED 12/18	3/2001	ATTO	DRNEYS A	CS / K	GR / N	1KL	F	PRINTED ON:	_ 12	2/20	0/2001
SF#	74160-142	25	CNTRY	บร	UNITED	STATES				ITU	YES		ALLOW			
PATS#	T01746US	0	STAT	PEN	DING	RGN	NORT	H AMERIC	Α	TYPE	SERVIC	E MARK	MAIL	11	0/19	2000
MARK	AFFINIA									APPL	78/031,	488	FILE	11	0/19	9/2000
CLIENT	1002862	REYNOLI HOLDING		REYNO	LDS	1	CREF	74160-14	25	REG			REG			
OWNER	741600	REYNOLI FEDERAL			LDS EMPLO	YEES	OREF			PUB#			PUBL			
AGENT	0253	STEINHA	RT (KCS)				AREF			CNTC			GRNT			
ID C	) ACTI	ON			BASE	DUE	IN	DUE	EXTNS	FINAL	EXT	RESPONS	E CALL	1	2	P
RE N	RESPON	SE TO OA			4/9/2001	6	М	10/9/2001	1	10/9/2	001 0	6/6/200	01 1 M	Υ	Υ	Υ
SC N	STATUS	CHECK		i	8/6/2001	<b>6</b> [1	М	2/6/2002		2/6/2	002 0		1 M	Υ	Y	Υ
GOO	DDS						- A Company of the Company									
36	CREDIT UN	NION SERV	/ICES; O	N-LINE	BANKING S	ERVICE	S									

#### NOTES

APP SUSPENDED PENDING OUTCOME OF 76/001,017 PER PTO NOTICE DATED 8/6/01

Reference: 74160-1437 (...Fed Credit Union)
Username: MARY KATHRYN LEE

## Search Strategy

Options: Cross Refs = on, Plurals = on, Active Only = off 2527 Owner Names = reynolds  $\Box$  Q1 1172 Owner Names = employees \_\_\_ Q2 6415 Owner Names = federal \_\_\_\_Q3 1 04 35239 Owner Names = credit 16639 Owner Names = union  $\Box$  Q5 0 Owner Names = Reynolds and Reynolds Employees Federal Credit Union \_\_\_ Q6 176 Renewal Owner = reynolds \_\_\_\_Q7 31 Renewal Owner = employees <u>Q8</u> 231 Renewal Owner = federal  $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$   $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$   $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$   $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$   $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$   $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$   $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$   $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$   $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ 66 Renewal Owner = credit \_\_\_ Q10 718 Renewal Owner = union \_\_\_ Q11 0 Renewal Owner = Reynolds and Reynolds Employees Federal Credit Union <u>Q12</u> **0** Owner Entity = reynolds <u> Q13</u> 6 Owner Entity = employees 747 Owner Entity = federal <u>Q15</u> 640 Owner Entity = credit <u>Q16</u> 702 Owner Entity = union <u>Q17</u> 0 Owner Entity = Reynolds and Reynolds Employees Federal Credit Union <u>Q18</u>

## Selected databases

TRADEMARKSCAN®: U.S. Federal

Fri Dec 21 2001, 01:58 GMT

F#	74160-71	5 CNTRY	US UNITED S	TATES			]	ITU	NO		ALLOW		
ATS#	T00343U	SO STAT	REGISTERED	RGN	NORT	H AMERIC	A	TYPE	SERVIC	E MARK	MAIL	2/2	2/199
IARK	FIESTA						]	APPL	75/061,3	365	FILE	2/2	2/199
LIENT	1002862	REYNOLDS AND F HOLDINGS, INC.	REYNOLDS	1	CREF	74160-71	15	REG	2,062,86	59	REG	5/2	0/199
WNER		REYNOLDS CRED	IT UNIO		OREF			PUB#			PUBL		
GENT	0251	STEINHART & FAL	CONER		AREF	10.000		CNTC	KATHE	RINE C. SPE	GRNT		***
ID O	ACT	ION	BASE	DUE	N	DUE	EXTNS	FINAL	. EXT	RESPONSE	CALL	1 2	Р
A6 N	6 MOS P	RIOR RE AFFD	5/20/1997	66 1	VI 1	1/20/2002		11/20/2	002 0		0 M	YY	Υ
A3 N	3 MOS P	RIOR RE AFFD	5/20/1997	69	vi 2	2/20/2003		2/20/2	003 0		0 M	Y	Υ
AU N	AFFIDAV	IT OF USE	5/20/1997	72 l	и [ :	5/20/2003	1 6	11/20/2	003 0		12 M	Y	Υ
6M N	6 MO PR	IOR TO RENEWA	5/20/1997	114	VI 1	1/20/2006		11/20/2	006 0		0 M	ΥY	Y
3M N	3 MO PR	IOR TO RENEWA	5/20/1997	117	vi 2	2/20/2007	l	2/20/2	007 0		0 M	Y	Y
RN N	RENEWA	AL.	5/20/1997	120 l	vi (	5/20/2007	1 6	11/20/2	007 0		12 M	Y	Υ

OPER	MFV EN	TERED 1/1/	1980	MODIFIED 8/27/2	001	ATTORNEYS A	.CS /	KGR / M	IKL	PR	INTED ON:	12	/20	/2001
SF#	74160-15	4	CNTRY	US UNITED S	TATES	1000 N M ( M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M		ITU	NO		ALLOW			
PATS#	T00451U	S0	STAT	REGISTERED	RGN	NORTH AMERIC	CA	TYPE	TRADE	MARK	MAIL	5	/30	/1990
MARK	ON THE I	RIGHT TRA	CK AND E	DESIGN		77 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		APPL	74/064,0	075	FILE	5	/30	/1990
CLIENT	ENT 1002862 REYNOLDS AND F HOLDINGS, INC.			REYNOLDS	1 CREF 74160-154			REG 1,644		17	REG	5/14		/1 <b>9</b> 91
OWNER	NER REYNOLDS CRED		IT UNIO	OREF			PUB#			PUBL				
AGENT	GENT 0251 STEINHART & FALCO		CONER		AREF		CNTC	KATHERINE C. SPE		GRNT				
ID O	ACT	ION		BASE	DUE IN	DUE	EXTNS	S FINAL	EXT	RESPONSE	CALL	1	2	P
RN N	RENEW	٩L		5/14/1991	120 M	5/14/2001	1 6	11/14/20	001 0	4/20/2001	12 M	Υ	Υ	Υ
6M N	6 MO PR	IOR TO RE	NEWA	5/14/2001	114 M	11/14/2010		11/14/20	10 0		0 <sup>5</sup> M	Υ	Υ	Υ
3M N	3 MO PR	IOR TO RE	NEWA	5/14/2001	117 M	2/14/2011		2/14/20	0		0 M	Υ	Υ	Υ
RN N	RENEWA	AL	-	5/14/2001	120 M	5/14/2011	1 6	11/14/20	011 0		12 M	Υ	Υ	Υ
GOO	os										* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
36	CREDIT U	NION SER	VICES											

#### NOTES

Comment: RCVD ACCEPTANCE OF COMBINED DECL FROM PTO 10-21-96. NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF THE COMBINED SECTION 8 AND 15 RECEIVED ON AUGUST 27, 2001.

## **AFFINIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION**

Owner Trademark	Report by Country				Prin	ted: 12/20/2001	Page 1
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
<b>CANADA</b> 74160-1427	AFFINIA	10/27/2000	1080541			PENDING	36
		10/2//2000	1000011			, ENDING	30
36 - CREDIT	UNION SERVICES; ON-LINE BANK	ING SERVICES	<b>S</b>				
74160-1441	GROW WITH PEOPLE YOU KNOW	12/21/2000	1087054			PENDING	36
36 - CREDIT	UNION SERVICES; ON-LINE BANK	ING SERVICES	5				
UNITED STAT				NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE			
74160-1425	AFFINIA	10/19/2000	78/031,488			PENDING	36
36 - CREDIT	UNION SERVICES; ON-LINE BANK	ING SERVICES	3				
74160-715	FIESTA	2/22/1996	75/061,365	5/20/1997	2,062,869	REGISTERED	36
36 - BANKING	S SERVICES VIA TELEPHONE						
74160-1437	GROW WITH PEOPLE YOU KNOW	12/19/2000	78/039,938			ALLOWED	36
36 - CREDIT I	UNION SERVICES; ON-LINE BANK	ING SERVICES	<b>;</b>				
74160-154	ON THE RIGHT TRACK AND DESIGN	5/30/1990	74/064,075	5/14/1991	1,644,617	REGISTERED	36
36 - CREDIT	UNION SERVICES						
		END O	F REPORT		TOTA	AL ITEMS SELECTED	= 6

**RECORDED: 12/20/2001**